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Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 Wabtec US Rail Inc

Wal-Mart Associates Inc

State Government

Joy Cone Company

UPMC Horizon

Steward Sharon Regional Health Sys
First National Bank of Pennsylvania

NLMK Pennsylvania Corp
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Grove City College
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Estes Express Lines
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John Maneely Co
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Saint Paul Homes
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Primary Health Network Inc
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Champion Carrier Corporation
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Hermitage School District

-_
N

Keystone Blind Association
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Grove City Area School District
CCL Container

George Junior Republic
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Sharon School District
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Grove City Medical Center
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Thiel College
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Federal Government
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Mercer County Assn for the Retarded

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Employers
4th Quarter, 2023

Employer
Farrell Area School District
Earth Sun Moon Trading Co Inc
Greenville Area School District
Arrow Electric Inc
Alliance for Behavioral&Development
Tri-County Industries Inc
Sheetz Inc
Ellwood Crankshaft & Machine
Dean Dairy Fluid LLC
UPMC Community Medicine Inc
Avalon Golf and Country Club
Sharpsville Area School District
West Middlesex Area School District
Pitt Ohio Express LLC
Sharon Coating LLC
Whole Life Services Inc
Dolgencorp LLC
Reynolds School District
Diversified Family Services Inc
Parkhurst LLC
Grove City County Market
The Tamarkin Company
Interstate Chemical Company Inc
Lowe's Home Centers LLC

Mercer Area School District
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Mercer County

Rank
2023 Q4 2020 Q4

Rank
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10
N/A
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35
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50
38
46
29

NAICS Industry Description

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Individual and Family Services

Offices of Physicians

Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers
Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities
Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

General Freight Trucking

Depository Credit Intermediation

Bakeries and Tortilla Manufacturing

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers

Steel Product Manufacturing from Purchased Steel

Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing

Management of Companies and Enterprises

Outpatient Care Centers

Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly
Engine, Turbine, and Power Transmission Equipment Manufacturing
Railroad Rolling Stock Manufacturing

Building Equipment Contractors

Other Amusement and Recreation Industries

Automobile Dealers

Gasoline Stations

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Boiler, Tank, and Shipping Container Manufacturing

Department Stores

Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing
Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Civic and Social Organizations

Motor Vehicle Body and Trailer Manufacturing

Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

School and Employee Bus Transportation

Traveler Accommodation

Dairy Product Manufacturing

Personal Care Services

Home Health Care Services

Special Food Services

Residential Building Construction

Printing and Related Support Activities

Coating, Engraving, Heat Treating, and Allied Activities

Lawn and Garden Equipment and Supplies Retailers

Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Industries
4th Quarter, 2023

NAICS

7225
6111
6221
6241
6211
4552
6232
9211
6113
4841
5221
3118
6231
4581
3312
3311
5511
6214
4451
9221
6233
3336
3365
2382
7139
4411
4571
6213
4561
3324
4551
3327
4441
8111
8134
3362
3329
4854
7211
3115
8121
6216
7223
2361
3231
3328
4442
3323
5617
2373
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