

Mercer County

Combined Government Ownerships

Top 50 Employers 4th Quarter, 2023

COITIE	when Government Ownerships		
Rank	c Employer	Rank	Employer
1	Wabtec US Rail Inc	26	Farrell Area School District
2	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	27	Earth Sun Moon Trading Co Inc
3	State Government	28	Greenville Area School District
4	Joy Cone Company	29	Arrow Electric Inc
5	UPMC Horizon	30	Alliance for Behavioral&Development
6	Steward Sharon Regional Health Sys	31	Tri-County Industries Inc
7	First National Bank of Pennsylvania	32	Sheetz Inc
8	NLMK Pennsylvania Corp	33	Ellwood Crankshaft & Machine
9	Grove City College	34	Dean Dairy Fluid LLC
10	Estes Express Lines	35	UPMC Community Medicine Inc
11	John Maneely Co	36	Avalon Golf and Country Club
12	Mercer County	37	Sharpsville Area School District
13	Saint Paul Homes	38	West Middlesex Area School District
14	Primary Health Network Inc	39	Pitt Ohio Express LLC
15	Champion Carrier Corporation	40	Sharon Coating LLC
16	Hermitage School District	41	Whole Life Services Inc
17	Keystone Blind Association	42	Dolgencorp LLC
18	Grove City Area School District	43	Reynolds School District
19	CCL Container	44	Diversified Family Services Inc
20	George Junior Republic	45	Parkhurst LLC
21	Sharon School District	46	Grove City County Market
22	Grove City Medical Center	47	The Tamarkin Company
23	Thiel College	48	Interstate Chemical Company Inc
24	Federal Government	49	Lowe's Home Centers LLC
25	Mercer County Assn for the Retarded	50	Mercer Area School District

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Mercer County

Top 50 Industries 4th Quarter, 2023

Rank	Rank	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
2023 Q4		• •	
1	1	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
2	2	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
3	3	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
4	6	Individual and Family Services	6241
5	4	Offices of Physicians Warehouse Clube Supercenture and Other Canonal Marchandiae Retailers	6211
6 7	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552 6232
	5 7	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	
8		Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
9	12	Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools	6113
10	11	General Freight Trucking	4841
11 12	9	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
13	20	Bakeries and Tortilla Manufacturing Nursing Core Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	3118
14	10	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231 4581
	N/A	Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers Steel Braduet Manufacturing from Burehaard Steel	
15 16	14	Steel Product Manufacturing from Purchased Steel	3312 3311
	39	Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing	
17	17	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
18	18	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
19	16	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
20 21	19	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
22	15	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233 3336
	25	Engine, Turbine, and Power Transmission Equipment Manufacturing	
23 24	24 28	Railroad Rolling Stock Manufacturing	3365 2382
25	34	Building Equipment Contractors Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
26	22	Automobile Dealers	4411
27	21	Gasoline Stations	4571
28	23	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
29	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
30	31	Boiler, Tank, and Shipping Container Manufacturing	3324
31	N/A	Department Stores	4551
32	32	Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing	3327
33	27	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
34	42	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
35	40	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
36	35	Motor Vehicle Body and Trailer Manufacturing	3362
37	33	Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing	3329
38	47	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
39	41	Traveler Accommodation	7211
40	36	Dairy Product Manufacturing	3115
41	43	Personal Care Services	8121
42	37	Home Health Care Services	6216
43	69	Special Food Services	7223
44	44	Residential Building Construction	2361
45	85	Printing and Related Support Activities	3231
46	54	Coating, Engraving, Heat Treating, and Allied Activities	3328
47	50	Lawn and Garden Equipment and Supplies Retailers	4442
48	38	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	3323
49	46	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
50	29	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	2373
	20	ga, , or ook, and Drago Conditionor	2010

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages